
Bond determination and 
financial guarantee (bond, letter 

of credit, or check) must be 
submitted and approved by 

Development Services

Has construction of necessary 
improvements been completed?

Has site work been accepted by 
the City?

Plat approved by reviewing 
departments?
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Applicant submits Subdivision/
Plat Application, completed plat 
review checklist(s), one (1) copy 
is needed of plat, construction 
cost estimate, Environmental 

Site Assessment (ESA) (if 
applicable), and plat review fee.

Minor Subdivision Plat is 
Recorded by MPC*

Subdivision Plan Case is created 
in eTRAC permit tracking system

Copies of plat and construction 
cost estimate are submitted to 

reviewing departments for 
review as applicable

Applicant submits three (3) 
paper copies, PDF, digital CAD 

file, and $10.00 per sheet 
recording fee to City Surveyor

Applicant submits revised 
subdivision plat

Department requests plat 
revisions from applicant

Victoria Hunter
vhunter@savannahga.gov
(912) 651-6510 ext.1893

For further assistance, please contact:

Greg Harris

City Surveyor  

gharris@savannahga.gov

(912) 651-6510 ext. 1862

Or visit www.savannahga.gov/developmentservices & click ‘Engineering, Plats & 

Design’ then ‘Subdivisions & Plats’

Applicant is contacted and 
additional documents are 

requested

Victoria Hunter

Survey Technician

vhunter@savannahga.gov

(912) 651-6510 ext.1893

Victoria Hunter
vhunter@savannahga.gov
(912) 651-6510 ext.1893

Are infrastructure 
improvements necessary for 

this subdivision?

100% construction bond must be 
provided by applicant

50% Construction Bond must be 
provided by applicant

Have record drawings been 
accepted by the city?

Construction Bond not required

Water & Sewer 

Planning & Engineering

Agnieszka Beck

agnieszka.beck@savannahga.gov

    (912) 525-3100 ext. 2519

Traffic Engineering

Kenneth Cullens

kenneth.cullens@savannahga.gov

(912) 525-3100 ext. 6461

Metropolitan Planning Commission

Edward Morrow

morrowe@thempc.org

(912) 651-1479

Stormwater Management

Thomas Cawthon

tcawthon@savannahga.gov

(912) 525-3100 ext. 1939

Park & Tree

Chad Hoffman

chad.hoffman@savannahga.gov

(912) 525-3100 ext. 3612

Are all necessary documents 
included in plat submittal?

City Engineer Signs Plat

Once signed by City Engineer, 
City Surveyor submits final plat 
(and recording fee) to MPC for 

signatures and recording

(If existing buildings are involved)

Building Inspections

Peter Ghilarducci, P.E

PGhilarducci@Savannahga.Gov.

(912) 644-7784
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NO

*For information about the recording of the plat, contact 

Sally Helms at the MPC at (912) 651-1462 or email at 

helms@thempc.org

Provide letter stating no 
additional city infrastructure is 

required

NO

Robert Brannen
rbrannen@savannahga.gov

(912) 651-6510 ext.1937

Public Works and Water 
Resources

Metropolitan Planning 
Commision

Utilities, Development and 
Construction Services

Building Inspections

City Engineer to review and/or 
approve Environmental Site 

Assessment (ESA)
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